# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee, Homegrown Organic Farms, incorrectly identified as Homegrown Organic Farms, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 003885 Frame 0035. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900332175

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Homegrown Organic Farms	FORMERLY Sierra Heights Marketing, Inc.	03/10/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Homegrown Organic Farms	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 712	
City:	Porterville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93258	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77350125	HOMEGROWN ORGANIC FARMS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5594324590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 559-432-4500

**Email:** ipmail@dowlingaaron.com

Correspondent Name: Marcus N. DiBuduo

Address Line 1:8080 N. Palm Ave., 3rd Fl.Address Line 4:Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9263.021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcus N. DiBuduo
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus N. DiBuduo/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2015

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=assignment-tm-3885-0035 (01796967xAB701)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0310

900333696

source=assignment-tm-3885-0035 (01796967xAB701)#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-3885-0035 (01796967xAB701)#page3.tif source=CoverSheet (01806621xAB701)#page1.tif source=Amended Articles of Incorporation (01790216xAB701)#page1.tif source=Amended Articles of Incorporation (01790216xAB701)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0311

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlHomegrown Organic Farms	FORMERLY Sierra Heights Marketing, Inc.	03/10/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Homegrown Organic Farms, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 712	
City:	Porterville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93258	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77350125	HOMEGROWN ORGANIC FARMS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(559)432-4590 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

559-432-4500 Phone:

rcorrigan@daklaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Ryan W. Corrigan 8080 N. Palm Ave. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9263.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan W. Corrigan
Signature:	/Ryan W. Corrigan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005536 FRANTE: 030135

900120285

Date:	11/10/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=no doc required (00224802)#page1.tif	

# 77350125

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM349154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee, Homegrown Organic Farms, incorrectly identified as Homegrown Organic Farms, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 003885 Frame 0035. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name from Sierra Heights Marketing, Inc. to Homegrown Organic Farms.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sierra Heights Marketing, Inc.		03/14/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Homegrown Organic Farms	
Street Address:	<b>ess:</b> P.O. Box 712	
City:	Porterville	
State/Country:	ntry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	le: 93258	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77350125	HOMEGROWN ORGANIC FARMS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5594324590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 559-432-4500

Email: ipmail@dowlingaaron.com

**Correspondent Name:** Marcus N. DiBuduo

Address Line 1: 8080 N. Palm Ave., 3rd Fl. Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9263.021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcus N. DiBuduo
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus N. DiBuduo/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2015

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=assignment-tm-3885-0035 (01796967xAB701)#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-3885-0035 (01796967xAB701)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0314



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR 1 9 2008

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

TRADEMA: 659 06 99734
REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0315

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAR 1 4 2008

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION SIERRA HEIGHTS MARKETING, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- They are the President and Secretary, respectively of SIERRA HEIGHTS MARKETING, INC., a California corporation.
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as 2. follows:

The name of this corporation is HOMEGROWN ORGANIC FARMS.

- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 7000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: March /0, 2008.

OHN D. FRANCE, President

F:\wpd\90\9263\1213c2515.rwc.doc

RECORDED: 07/24/2015

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0316